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to 

Province and Industrial Group 
Estab
lish

ments 

MANUFACTUKING ACTIVITY1 

Production and 
Related Workers 

Number 
Man-
Hours 
Paid 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel 
and 

Elec
tricity2 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Ship
ments 

of Goods 
of Own 
Manu
facture 

Value 
Added 

TOTAL ACTIVITY 

Working Owners Total 
and Partners3 Employees4 

Number With
drawals Number 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

$'000 $'000 

1,700 5,953 105,516 501,533 
350 1,346 17,495 72,704 

1 4 275 1,287 
6 17 257 773 

18 66 712 2,529 
s s 8 8 

15 48 1,610 4,875 
583 1,637 36,508 165,484 
175 624 1,800 7,172 

5 29 11,612 65,521 
122 500 4,666 23,258 

8 36 6,893 38,843 

96 377 5,859 29,259 

6 38 2,292 11,795 
66 193 5,775 29,935 
2 12 1,451 6,845 

41 97 1,940 10,164 
— — 1,303 8,129 

14 64 2,970 14,355 
192 865 2,098 8,602 

5 20 153 735 
20 69 

2 2 49 148 

3 18 84 508 

Total 
Value 
Added* 

British Columbia 
Food and beverage industries 
Rubber industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries. 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries (except mach

inery and transportation equipment in
dustries) 

Machinery industries (except electrical 
machinery) 

Transportation equipment industries.. 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries.. 
Chemical and chemical products indus

tries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries... 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 
Food and beverage industries 
Wood industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries. 
Non-metallic mineral products industries. 
Petroleum and coal products industries... 

No. 

3,622 
700 

5 
14 
37 
5 

50 
1,112 

238 
44 

319 
39 

330 

55 
130 
32 

118 
10 

104 
285 

15 
4 
6 
3 
1 
1 

77,085 
10,281 

44 
211 
557 

8 

1,397 
31,272 
1,454 
8,566 
2,349 
4,946 

4,179 

1,318 
4,551 

727 
1,445 

732 

1,633 
1,423 

110 
8 

32 

70 

'000 

155,281 
20,420 

105 
408 

1,129 
8 

2,751 
62,028 
2,875 

18,032 
4,' 

10,339 

8,291 

2,710 
9,334 
1,524 
2,935 
1,589 

3,380 
2,942 

256 
18 
55 

184 

$'000 

317,333 
39,467 

197 
567 

1,1 
8 

3,1 
135,666 
5,234 
46,469 
12,092 
26,024 

19,704 

6,328 
23,191 
2,997 
6,953 
4,279 

7,623 
5,188 

540 
26 

417 

$'000 

53,320 
6,689 

25 
28 

119 

12,251 
233 

18,754 
508 

4,824 

1,212 

308 
622 
198 

2,662 
1,430 

3,093 
275 

73 
13 
31 

30 

$'000 

1,217,753 
320,734 

210 
1,107 
4,996 
8 
7,585 

350,453 
10,993 
138,834 
15,012 
108,779 

52,197 

11,424 
30,860 
11,874 
14,044 
95,997 

35,220 
7,432 

2,120 
79 

149 

2,192 

$'000 

2,212,660 
485,506 

668 
2,305 
9,082 
8 

14,756 
626,516 
22,804 
351,894 
58,680 
191,364 

103,612 

26,316 
73,805 
23,515 
34,002 
116,599 

81,252 
19,983 

3,585 
225 
310 

3,050 

$'000 

991,603 
172,425 

434 
1,213 
4,186 
8 

7,145 
268,153 
11,764 

192,698 
43,174 
76,662 

50,402 

14,995 
42,385 
12,098 
17,280 
23,857 

43,197 
12,534 

1,204 
134 
130 

940 

$'000 

,022,509 
180,836 

444 
1,290 
4,311 
8 

7,143 
271,362 
11,987 

193,264 
43,281 
78,974 

52,238 

15,777 
43,022 
12,338 
18,736 
24,758 

45,025 
17,723 

1,231 
141 
143 

947 

1 Conceptually identical to previous years. 2 Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manu
facturing activity. 3 Included with administrative and office employees in the Manufacturing series published in former years. 4 Includes production and related 
workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees. 5 Value of total shipments and other operational revenue less total costof 
materials, supplies, fuels used and purchases of products and materials for re-sale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required. 6 Confidential 
under the secrecy provisions of the Statistics Act; included in "Groups for which data cannot be shown". 7 Publication of these figures was authorized by the firms 
concerned. 8 Confidential; included in "Miscellaneous manufacturing industries". 


