Province and Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Manufacturing Activity <sup>1</sup>							TOTAL ACTIVITY				
		Production and Related Workers			Cost of Fuel	Cost of Materials	Value of Ship- ments		Working Owners and Partners <sup>3</sup>		Total Employees		Total
		Number	Man- Hours Wag Paid	Wages	and	and Supplies Used	of Goods of Own Manu- facture	Value Added	Number	With- drawals	Number	Salaries and Wages	Value Added <sup>5</sup>
	No.		'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000		\$'000		\$'000	\$'000
British Columbia. Food and beverage industriesRubber industries	3,622 700 5	77,085 10,281 44	155,281 20,420 105 408	347,333 39,467 197 567	53,320 6,689 25 28	320,734 210	668	994,603 172,425 434	350	5,953 1,346	17,495 275	72,704 1,287	1,022,509 180,836 444
Leather industries Textile industries Knitting mills.	14 37 5	211 557 8	1,129	1,663	119 8	1,107 4,996	2,305 9,082	1,213 4,186 8		17 66		773 2,529	1,29 4,31
Clothing industries	1,112 238	31,272 1,454	2,751 62,028 2,875	3,689 135,666 5,234	88 12,251 233 18,754	10,993	626,516 22,804	7,145 268,153 11,764	583 175	1,637 624	36,508 1,800	4,875 165,484 7,172	7,143 271,363 11,983
Paper and allied industries. Printing, publishing and allied industries. Primary metal industries. Metal fabricating industries (except mach-	319 39	8,566 2,349 4,946	18,032 4,489 10,339	46,469 12,092 26,024	18,754 508 4,824	138,834 15,012 108,779	58,680	192,698 43,174 76,662	122	29 500 36	4,666	65,521 23,258 38,843	193,26 43,28 78,97
inery and transportation equipment in- dustries)	330	4,179	8,291	19,704	1,212	52,197	103,612	50,402	96	377	5,859	29,259	52,23
machinery). Transportation equipment industries Electrical products industries Non-metallic mineral products industries Petroleum and coal products industries.	130 32 118 10	4,551 727 1,445	1,524	6,328 23,191 2,997 6,953 4,279	308 622 198 2,662 1,430	11,424 30,860 11,874 14,044 95,997	73,805 23,515	14,995 42,385 12,098 17,280 23,857	66 2 41	38 193 12 97	5,775	11,795 29,935 6,845 10,164 8,129	15,777 43,022 12,338 18,736 24,758
Chemical and chemical products industries	104 285		3,380 2,942	7,623 5,188	3,093 275	35,220 7,432		43,197 12,534		64 865		14,355 8,602	45,028 17,728
Yukon and Northwest Territories Food and beverage industries Wood industries. Printing, publishing and allied industries.		110 8 32	<b>256</b> 18 55	540 26 98	<b>73</b> 13 31	<b>2,420</b> 79 149	225	<b>1,204</b> 134 130		- 20 2	153 20 49	<b>725</b> 69 148	1,23 14 14 14
Non-metallic mineral products industries. Petroleum and coal products industries	1	70	184	417	30	2,192	3, <b>0</b> 50	940	3	18	84	<b>50</b> 8	94

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Conceptually identical to previous years. <sup>2</sup> Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity. <sup>8</sup> Included with administrative and office employees in the Manufacturing series published in former years. <sup>4</sup> Includes production and related workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees. <sup>5</sup> Value of total shipments and other operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuels used and purchases of products and materials for re-sale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required. <sup>6</sup> Confidential under the secrecy provisions of the Statistics Act; included in "Groups for which data cannot be shown". <sup>7</sup> Publication of these figures was authorized by the firms concerned. <sup>8</sup> Confidential; included in "Miscellaneous manufacturing industries".